BTA XC Invitational 2025 - JV

Race Date
August 23, 2025 Final Team Results
Boys
BOYS
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No  Name Age Place Place Time Time Back
Team - SAINT LOUISE Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):24 Average Time: 12:12.58
1 572  Andrew Toth 6 1 1 11:16.36 11:16.36 0:00.00
2 570  Jacob Kaufmann 6 2 3 11:56.35 23:12.71 0:39.99
3 564  Henry Koerner 5 5 8 12:25.73 35:38.44 1:09.37
4 565  Stevie Porter 5 7 15 12:37.53 48:15.97 1.21.17
5 568  Graham Piner 6 9 24 12:46.91 1:01:02.88 1:30.55
6 569  Nicholas Adams 6 22 46 13:36.14 1:14:39.02 2:19.78
7 567  Camden Morgan 6 29 75 14:06.83 1:28:45.85 2:50.47
8 566  Hunter Thompson 5 More Than 7 15:23.35 1:44:09.20 4:06.99
9 571  Tyler Lukasewicz 6 More Than 7 16:22.25 2:00:31.45 5:05.89
10 573  Bryce Maga 6 More Than 7 16:25.84 2:16:57.29 5:09.48
Team - SEELOS Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places):55 Average Time: 12:53.03
1 376  Benjamin Buchanan 6 3 3 12:02.60 12:02.60 0:00.00
2 380 Luke Green 5 8 11 12:43.44 24:46.04 0:40.84
3 383  Danny McCabe 5 10 21 12:52.79 37:38.83 0:50.19
4 392  Bennett Solarczyk 5 16 37 13:20.62 50:59.45 1:18.02
5 388 Declan Ries 5 18 55 13:25.70 1:04:25.15 1:23.10
6 378 Declan Flynn 6 24 79 13:56.84 1:18:21.99 1:54.24
7 379  Drew Frederick 6 36 115 15:00.85 1:33:22.84 2:58.25
8 393 Nicholas Stockmal 6 More Than 7 15:41.92 1:49:04.76 3:39.32
9 394 Isaac White 5 More Than 7 15:50.76 2:04:55.52 3:48.16
10 387 Reid Patterson 5 More Than 7 16:08.25 2:21:03.77 4:05.65
Team - SAINT KILIAN Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places):91 Average Time: 13:27.11
1 489  Kevin McDonough 5 6 6 12:29.80 12:29.80 0:00.00
2 491  Vonn Steineman 5 15 21 13:20.38 25:50.18 0:50.58
3 496  Jack Erin 6 19 40 13:25.76 39:15.94 0:55.96
4 487  Sawyer Lacina 5 25 65 13:59.13 53:15.07 1:29.33
5 486  Elliot Kolano 5 26 91 14:00.46 1:07:15.53 1:30.66
6 483  Tanner Arnold 5 27 118 14:05.90 1:21:21.43 1:36.10
7 494  Henry Bernacki IV 6 28 146 14:06.62 1:35:28.05 1:36.82
8 492  Andrew Thomas 5 More Than 7 14:10.20 1:49:38.25 1:40.40
9 502  Connor Vilano 6 More Than 7 14:21.47 2:03:59.72 1:51.67
10 488  Oscar Laubenthal 5 More Than 7 14:22.32 2:18:22.04 1:52.52
11 501 Henry Stall 6 More Than 7 14:31.83 2:32:53.87 2:02.03
12 498  Anthony Romano 6 More Than 7 15:31.60 2:48:25.47 3:01.80
13 490  Guerin St Hilaire 5 More Than 7 15:33.85 3:03:59.32 3:04.05
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BTA XC Invitational 2025 - JV

Race Date
August 23, 2025 Final Team Results
Boys
BOYS
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No  Name Age Place Place Time Time Back
Team - SAINT KILIAN Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):91 Average Time: 13:27.11
14 485 Brody Diloreto 5 More Than 7 15:49.46 3:19:48.78 3:19.66
15 499 Ryan Wadih 6 More Than 7 16:05.23 3:35:54.01 3:35.43
16 495 Sam Dichiazza 6 More Than 7 19:02.97 3:54:56.98 6:33.17
17 484  Thatcher Degnan 5 More Than 7 23:11.91 4:18:08.89 10:42.11
Team - AQUINAS Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):95 Average Time: 13:28.89
1 63  Eamonn Erdely 6 12 12 12:55.24 12:55.24 0:00.00
2 59 Michael Sauber 5 14 26 13:13.12 26:08.36 0:17.88
3 56 Noah Malone 5 17 43 13:23.87 39:32.23 0:28.63
4 60 Mark Schellhaas 5 21 64 13:33.44 53:05.67 0:38.20
5 64 Leo Predis 6 31 95 14:18.79 1:07:24.46 1:23.55
6 54 Joey Edwards 5 32 127 14:18.87 1:21:43.33 1:23.63
7 52 Daniel Austin 5 33 160 14:30.22 1:36:13.55 1:34.98
8 53 James Bamberg 5 More Than 7 14:36.16 1:50:49.71 1:40.92
9 57  Joe Petrich 5 More Than 7 15:15.82 2:06:05.53 2:20.58
10 55  Joseph Lettrich 5 More Than 7 16:09.31 2:22:14.84 3:14.07
11 58 Ozzie Pribich 5 More Than 7 16:46.90 2:39:01.74 3:51.66
12 62 Levi Buchanan 6 More Than 7 16:48.81 2:55:50.55 3:53.57
13 61  Sonny Victor 5 More Than 7 18:46.79 3:14:37.34 5:51.55
14 65  Clayton Sechler 6 More Than 7 23:18.83 3:37:56.17 10:23.59
Team - HOLY CROSS Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):144 Average Time: 15:49.38
1 276  Dante Spagnolo 6 4 4 12:11.44 12:11.44 0:00.00
2 273 Matthew Diamond 6 11 15 12:53.34 25:04.78 0:41.90
3 274  James Fischer 6 38 53 15:12.11 40:16.89 3:00.67
4 277  Jude Sylvester 6 44 97 18:42.10 58:58.99 6:30.66
5 275 Evan Costello 6 47 144 20:07.93 1:19:06.92 7:56.49
Team - GUARDIAN ANGEL Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):164 Average Time: 15:12.19
1 218 Thomas McGovern 6 13 13 13:09.95 13:09.95 0:00.00
2 217 Quincy Harris 5 34 47 14:48.68 27:58.63 1:38.73
3 219 William Batts 6 35 82 14:51.23 42:49.86 1:41.28
4 215  JjPyle 6 40 122 16:18.83 59:08.69 3:08.88
5 216  Oliver Gunn 5 42 164 16:52.28 1:16:00.97 3:42.33
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Race Date

August 23, 2025

Bib No

Name

Team - AVE MARIA
Team Score (places):182

1 141  John Sebunia

2 138 Isaac Defilippo

3 144  Nico Dambrogio

4 143  Jackson Yester

5 134  Brayden Chaussard
Team - BTA

Team Score (places):190

174
170
172
175
173

a b~ wDN -

Henry Lohr
Nicholas Jeffrey
Will Desanzo
Oliver Salamon
Anthony Evans

BTA XC Invitational 2025 - JV
Final Team Results

Age
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Team - ARCHANGEL GABRIEL
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 109 Nathan Wertelet
2 105 Lachlan Blatt
Team - CDCTA

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 194
2 186

Team - HOLY SEPULCHER

George Koch
Cian Coyne

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 297  Luke Sondej

2 296  Jace Novak

3 298  Tristan Mikelas
Team - JFK

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 249
240

N

Liam Schneider
Nino Chadwick

o))

Results By Miles of Smiles Timing Services

Boys
BOYS

Overall
Place

20
30
39
45
48

23
37
41
43
46

Less Than
Less Than

Less Than
Less Than

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Less Than
Less Than

(6]

Cumulative
Place Time

Cumulative Time
Time Back

Finish Position- 7

Average Time: 16:32.01

20 13:32.83
50 14:16.51
89 15:40.96
134 18:47.43
182 20:22.31

Finish Position- 8

13:32.83 0:00.00
27:49.34 0:43.68
43:30.30 2:08.13
1.02:17.73 5:14.60
1:22:40.04 6:49.48

Average Time: 16:32.68

23 13:56.33
60 15:10.71
101 16:38.64
144 17:27.44
190 19:30.29

Finish Position - Inc.

13:56.33 0:00.00
29:07.04 1:14.38
45:45.68 2:42.31
1.03:13.12 3:31.11
1:22:43.41 5:33.96

Average Time:

13:04.13
14:40.86

Finish Position - Inc.

13:04.13 0:00.00
27:44.99 1:36.73

Average Time:

19:34.69
22:02.96

Finish Position - Inc.

19:34.69 0:00.00
41:37.65 2:28.27

Average Time:

14:38.33
15:19.29
19:54.56

Finish Position - Inc.

14:38.33 0:00.00
29:57.62 0:40.96
49:52.18 5:16.23

Average Time:

13:04.13
18:10.47

13:04.13 0:00.00
31:14.60 5:06.34
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Race Date
August 23, 2025

Bib No Name

Team - NORTHSIDE CATHOLIC

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 309 Eddie Jaworski
2 305 Cash Kozora
Team - OLOF

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 342  Rocco Kaminsky
2 340  Joseph Baker
3 341  Dawson Tunnat

Team - SAINT GREGORY
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 420  Danny Heisel

Team - SAINT JAMES
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 431 Adam Thear
435 Daniel Gauntner

N
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BTA XC Invitational 2025 - JV
Final Team Results

Boys
BOYS
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Age Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
6 Less Than 5 14:54.99 14:54.99
6 Less Than 5 15:22.94 30:17.93
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
6 Less Than 5 12:45.60 12:45.60
5 Less Than 5 14:08.25 26:53.85
5 Less Than 5 18:37.77 45:31.62
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
5 Less Than 5 15:49.86 15:49.86
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
6 Less Than 5 14:33.86 14:33.86
6 Less Than 5 16:50.44 31:24.30

Time
Back

0:00.00
0:27.95

0:00.00
1:22.65
5:52.17

0:00.00

0:00.00
2:16.58
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